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LEGENDE - LEYENDA - LEGENDA - YCJTOBHbIE OBO3HAYEHNA
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Counterweight -
Contrepoids - Contrapeso - Contrapeso - MpoTusoBec

Main boom -
Fleche principale - Pluma principal - Langa principal - OcHoBHas cTpena

Boom length -
Longueur de fléche - Longitud pluma - Comprimento da langa -
[nuHa cTpenbl

Angular offsets -
Déports angulaires - Inclinacion - Desvio angular - Yrnosoe cmelyeHne

Aux head -
Téte auxilaire - Cabeza auxiliar - Cabega auxiliar -
[lononHuTenbHas ronoska

Slewing / Allowable range -
Rotation / Rayon admissible - Giro / Rango admisible -
Giro / Amplitude admitida - MoBopoT / gonycT. Ananasox

Outriggers / Lifting on outriggers -

Stabilisateurs / Levage sur stabilisateurs - Estabilizadores /
Elevacion sobre estabilizadores - Estabilizadores / Elevagdo sobre
estabilizadores - Onopbl / nogbem Ha onopax

Main hoist -
Treuil principal - Cabrestante principal - Guincho principal +
[naBHbI NOAbEM

Rope -
Cable - Cable - Cabo - Tpoc

Rope diameter -
Diamétre du cable - Diametro cable - Diametro do cabo -
[lnametp Tpoca

Hook and ball -
Crochet et boule - Gancho y bola - Gancho e bola -
KptoK v ponunkoBbiii 610K

Hook block -
Moufle & crochet - Gancho - Moitéo - Kptoko61ok

Cab -
Cabine - Cabina - Cabine - KabuHa

Controls
Commande - Controles - Controles - Opr. ynpaBneHus

Mechanical transmission -
Transmission mécanique - Transmision mecanica -
Transmissdo mecanica - MexaHunyeckas TpaHCMUCCHA

Hydraulics -
Systéme hydraulique - Sistema hidraulico - Sistema hidraulico -
[napaBnuyeckan cnctema

Crane / Crane in standard configuration -

Grue / Grue en configuration standard - Grua / Gruaa configruacion
estandar - Guindaste / Guindaste na configuragéo padréo -

KpaH / KpaH B CTaHAapTHO KOMMeKTaLmu

Rated weight on hook block -
Poids nominal sur moufle a crochet - Carga nominal en gancho -
Peso nominal no moitdo - Hom. Harpy3ka Ha Kptoko6ok

Electric circuit -
Circuit électrique - Circuito eléctrico - Circuito elétrico -
neKTpuyeckas Lienb

Over rear -
sur l'arriére - hacia atras - para tras - czagu
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Boom extension -
Extension de fleche - Estension de pluma - Extenséo da langa -
YanuHutens ctpenbl

Performance -
Performance - Prestaciones - Desempenho -
XapaKTepucTukiu

Telescoping -
Déploiement - Telescopaje - Telescopagem -
BbiaBMXKeHWe / BTATMBaHME CTPenbl

Working radius -
Rayon de travail - Radio de trabajo - Raio de operagéo -
Pabouwii pagnyc

Slewing brake -
Frein de rotation - Freno de giro - Freio do giro -
Topmo3 nosopota

Slewing locked -
Rotation bloquée - Giro bloqueado - Giro bloqueado -
MoBopoT 6110KNpoBaH

Auxiliary hoist -
Treuil auxiliaire - Cabrestante auxiliar - Guincho auxiliar -
BcrnomoratenbHas nebegka

Rope length -
Longueur de cable - Longitud cable - Comprimento do cabo -
[nuHa Tpoca

Tires -
Pneumatiques - Neumaticos - Pneus - LLnHbI

Engine -
Moteur - Motor - Motor - [iBuratens

Steering -
Direction - Direccion - Diregéo - PyneBoe ynpasnexue

Speed -
Vitesse - Velocidad - Velocidade - CkopocTb

Heating / Air conditioning -
Chauffage / Climatisation - Calefaccion / Climatizacion -
Calefagao / Ar condicionado - O6orpes / KOHAULMOHEP

Maximum line pull -
Traction par cable max. - Tension max. de cable -
Tragdo max. por cabo - MakcrmanbHas rpy3onogbemMHOCTb TPOCa

Maximum axle loads -
Charge par essieu max. - Carga por eje max. -
Carga maxima por eixo - MakcumanbHas Harpy3ka Ha ocb

Gradeability -
Aptitude en pente - Pendiente max. - Capacidade de rampa -
Mpeogonesaembii nogbem

Gross vehicle weight -
Poids brut du véhicule - Peso bruto vehiculo -
Peso bruto do veiculo - MonHbIf Bec KpaHa

Weight on front axle -
Poids sur 'essieu avant - Peso eje delantero -
Peso sobre o eixo dianteiro - Harpyska Ha nepefHtoto ocb

Weight on rear axle -
Poids sur 'essieu arriére - Peso eje trasero -
Peso sobre o eixo traseiro - Harpy3ka Ha 3aaHtoto ocb



HIGHLIGHTS T560-1

ATOUTS MAJEURS - CARACTERISTICAS DESTACADAS - DESTAQUES -
OCHOBHbIE XAPAKTEPUCTUKW

p Maximum lifting capacity - Capacité de charge maximale - Capacidad de elevacion maxima - Capacidade maxima de icamento -
MakcumanbHas rpy30nogbeMHOCTb:

54t

p Maximum main boom length - Longueur maximale de la fleche principale - Longitud de pluma max. - Comprimento méximo da lanca -
MakcrmanbHas [yiMHa OCHOBHOW CTPenbl:

34 m

p Maximum tip height - Hauteur maximale de téte de fléche - Altura de la punta max. - Altura maxima da ponta -
MakcrmanbHas BbICOTa BEPLUMHDI:

52 m

p Engine configurations up to 336 kW - Configurations moteur jusqu'a 336 kW - Configuraciones de motor hasta 336 kW -
Configuragdes de motor até 336 kW - BapuaHTbl KoH$urypauum geuratens o 336 kBt

) Air-ride suspension - Suspension air-ride - Suspensién air-ride - Suspenséo a ar - [HeBMaTMyYecKas NoABeCKa

) Travel speeds up to 105 km/h - Vitesse de déplacement jusqu’a 105 km/h - Velocidad de viaje hasta 105 km/h -
Velocidade em estrada até 105 km/h - Ckopoctb aBmxeHus go 105 km/u
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DIMENSIONS

DIMENSIONS - DIMENSIONES - DIMENSOES - PA3MEPb

T360-1

3.65m

3.31m

:

3.37m

2.37m

3.62m

2.68m

4.01m - 2.18m

6.35m e 2.73m

18.14m -

3.65m

2.68m

1592m

4.01m e 273m

6.35m -

13.36m -

0.42m*
0.20m**

041m

0.20m

6.40m

7.01m

* front - avant - adelante - dianteira - nepegHve
** rear - arriére - atras - traseira - 3agHue



SPECIFICATIONS T560-1

CARACTERISTIQUES - DATOS TECNICOS- DADOS TECNICOS -
TEXHUYECKUE XAPAKTEPUCTUKI

Weight and axle load chart: hoom in front travel position -

Abaque de poids et de charge par essieu : fleche en position de déplacement avant -
Tabla de pesos y cargas de eje: pluma en posicion delantera de transporte -

Tabela de pesos e cargas por eixo: lan¢ca em posicao frontal de transporte -

Bec n Tabnuua Harpy3oK Ha ocu: cTpena B TPaHCNOPTUPOBOYHOM MOJIOKEHUM Cniepeau

T T el

max.19 960 kg max. 19500 kg

@ Crane with 1/4 tank fuel -
Front tires: 425/65 R22.5 - Rear tires: 11R22.5 14 load range G 20PR - 15 200 kg 17 380 kg 32 580 kg
33.53 m boom no jib - 2.04 t rear counterweight

Grue avec 1/4 de réservoir -

Pneumatiques avant : 425/65 R22.5 -

Pneumatiques arriére : 11R22.5 14 plage de charge G 20PR -
Fleche de 33,53 m sans bras pendulaire - Contrepoids arriére 2,04 t

Grua con 1/4 de depdsito de combustible -

Neumaticos delanteros: 425/65 R22.5 -

Neumaticos traseros: 11R22.5 14 rango de carga G 20PR -
Pluma 33,53 m sin plumin - Contrapeso trasero 2,04 t

Grua com 1/4 de tanque de combustivel -

Pneus dianteiros: 425/65 R22.5 -

Pneus traseiros: 11R22.5 14 intervalo de carga G 20PR -
33,63 m langa sem extensao - 2,04 t contrapeso atras

KpaH ¢ TonnunBHbIM 6aKom 3anonHeHHbIM Ha 1/4 -

MepepHye WwnHbl: 425/65 R22.5 -

3apgHue wuHbl: 11R22.5 14, ananasoH Harpy3sok G 20PR, ctpena -
33,53 M, 6e3 4ONONHUTENbHOI CTPENbI, BeC NpoTrBOBeca c3agn 2,04 T

Counterweight additions - Contrepoids additionnels - Contrapesos suplementos - Acréscimos de contrapeso -
JJ,OI'IOHHVITeHbeIe npoTnBOBECHI

1,36 t Counterweight on rear - Contrepoids a I'arriére -
E Contrapeso atras - Contrapeso na traseira - - 500 kg + 1860 kg + 1360 kg
MpoTtnBoBec c3aan

1,81t Counterweight on rear - Contrepoids a I'arriére -
Contrapeso atras - Contrapeso na traseira - - 670 kg + 2 480 kg + 1810 kg
MpoTuBoBeC c3aam

2,27 t Counterweight on rear - Contrepoids a I'arriére -
Contrapeso atras - Contrapeso na traseira - - 830 kg + 2900 kg +2 270 kg
lMpoTrBoBec c3aam

1,36 t Counterweight on crane deck - Contrepoids sur pont de grue -
Contrapeso en plataforma de grua - Contrapeso no deck da grua - + 900 kg + 470 kg + 1360 kg
MpoTrBOBeEC Ha Nany6e KpaHa

1,81 t Counterweight on crane deck - Contrepoids sur pont de grue
Contrapeso en plataforma de gria - Contrapeso no deck da grua - + 1190 kg + 620 kg + 1810 kg
MpoTrBOBeC Ha nany6e KpaHa

2,27 t Counterweight on crane deck - Contrepoids sur pont de grue -
Contrapeso en plataforma de grta - Contrapeso no deck da grua - + 1490 kg + 780 kg + 2270 kg
lMpoTrBoBEC Ha Nany6e KpaHa
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SPECIFICATIONS

CARACTERISTIQUES - DATOS TECNICOS- DADOS TECNICOS -
TEXHUYECKUE XAPAKTEPUCTUKI

Weight and axle load chart: hoom in front travel position -
Abaque de poids et de charge par essieu : fleche en position de deplacement avant -

Tabla de pesos y cargas de eje: pluma en posicion delantera de transporte -
Tabela de pesos e cargas por eixo: lanca em posicao frontal de transporte -

T360-1

Bec n Tabnuua Harpy3oK Ha o0CK: CTpena B TPAHCNOPTUPOBOYHOM MONIOXKEHUM Cniepean

Other additions - Autres compléments - Otros suplementos - Outros acréscimos - [lpyrvie sononHuTenbHble onuun

&
i

Full tank of fuel - Réservoir de carburant plein - Deposito de combustible lleno -
Tanque de combustivel cheio - MonHoOCTbIO 3anpaBneHHbIN TOMANBHbIN Hak

Air conditioning in upper cab - Climatisation dans cabine du grutier -
Aire acondicionado en cabina superior - Ar condicionado na cabine superior -
KoHauumoHep B BepxHeii KabuHe

Heater / defroster in upper cab - Chauffage / dégivrage dans cabine du grutier -
Equipo de calefaccion / descongelacion en cabina superior - Aquecedor /
desembagador na cabine superior - OTonuTenb/06ayB CTEKON B BepXHeil KabunHe

Air conditioning in lower cab - Climatisation dans cabine de conduite -
Aire acondicionado en cabina inferior - Ar condicionado na cabine inferior -
KoHAuLUMOHep B HUXKHEN KabuHe

Auxiliary hoist with drum roller and 182.88 m of 16 x 9 class wire rope -
Treuil auxiliaire avec rouleau de tambour et cable de 182,88 m de classe 16 x9 -
Cabrestante auxiliar con rodillo guia y 182,88 m de cable de acero clase 16 x 9
Guincho auxiliar com rolo-guia e 182,88 m de cabo de ago classe 16 x 9 -
BcrnomoratenbHas nebefika ¢ TPOCOBbIM 6apabaHOM C HaTAXKHbBIM LUKUBOM 11
182,88 m Tpoca knacca 16 x 9

Spin resistant wire rope — main hoist - Céable anti-torsion - treuil principal -
Cable de acero antitorsion — cabrestante principal - Cabo de ago resistente a
torgéo — guincho principal - AHTVPOTALMOHHBI CTaNbHON TPOC — OCHOBHasA nebeaka

Spin resistant wire rope - auxiliary hoist - Cable anti-torsion - treuil auxiliaire -
Cable de acero antitorsion — cabrestante auxiliar - Cabo de ago resistente a
torgéo — guincho auxiliar - AHTUPOTALMOHHBIN CTaNbHOM TPOC —
BCromoraresbHas nebefka

Electric remote control - Commande électrique & distance - Control remoto
eléctrico - Controle remoto elétrico - SnekTpoHHOe ANCTaHUMOHHOE ynpaBnieHne

9.75 m swing-on - Bras pendulaire de 9,75 m - Plumin de 9,75 m -
Brago extensor de 9,75 m - [lononHutenbHasa oTknaHas ctpena 9,75 m

9.75 m to 14.94 m extendable swing-on - Bras pendulaire extensible de
9,75 m a 14,94 m - Plumin articulado extensible de 9,75 ma 14,94 m -
Brago extensor articulado de 9,75 ma 14,94 m -

[lononHutenbHasa oTkugHaa ctpena 9,75 m c yanuHutenem ao 14,94 m

Aucxiliary boom head - Téte de fleche auxiliaire - Cabeza de pluma auxiliar -
Cabeca da langa auxiliar - JononHutenbHas ronoska cTpesibl

72.57 t hook block on bumper, 5 sheave, quick reeving -

Moufle a crochet de 72,57 t sur pare-chocs, 5 poulies, mouflage rapide -
Bloque de gancho de 72,57 t en parachoques, 5 poleas, enhebrado rapido -
Moitao para 72,57 t no parachoque, 5 roldanas, passagem rapida -
Kptokobnok rpysonogbeMHocTbio 72,57 T, 3akpennsemblii Ha 6amnepe,

5 WKMBOB, 6bICTPas 3anacoBKa

36.30 t hook block on bumper, 4 sheave, quick reeving -

Moufle a crochet de 36,30 t sur pare-chocs, 4 poulies, mouflage rapide -
Bloque de gancho de 36,30 t en parachoques, 4 poleas, enhebrado rapido -
Moitao para 36,30 t no parachoque, 4 roldanas, passagem rapida -
Kptokobnok rpysonogbemHoctbio 36,30 T, 3akpennsaemblii Ha 6amnepe,

4 wkviBa, 6biCTpas 3anacoBKa

6.35 t hook and ball on bumper -

Crochet de 6,35 t et boule sur pare-chocs - Gancho y bola de 6,35 t en
parachoques - Gancho e bola para 6,35 t no parachoque - Kptok ¢ ponnkosbim
610KOM, 3aKpennsemMble Ha Gamnepe rpy30nofbeMHOCTbIO 6,35 T

T ‘T
4 4

max.19 960 kg max. 19500 kg

+110,68 kg

-363kg

+1,81kg

+508kg

+23,13 kg

-8,62kg

- 12,25 kg

+ 45,36 kg

+ 541,59 kg

+871,81 kg

+ 76,20 kg

+ 834,16 kg

+500,77 kg

+173,73 kg

+ 136,53 kg

+ 71,67 kg

+254kg

- 544 kg

+16,33 kg

+49,44 kg

+53,07 kg

+ 45,36 kg

+ 34,47 kg

+112,49 kg

- 30,84 kg

+312,07 kg

- 186,88 kg

+ 64,86 kg

’GVW

pre—

+ 247,21 kg

+ 68,04 kg
+27,22 kg

+ 45,36 kg

+ 39,46 kg

+40,82 kg

+40,82 kg

+90,72 kg

+ 576,06 kg
+ 984,30 kg

+ 45,36 kg

+524,81 kg

+312,98 kg

+ 154,22 kg



RANGE GRAPH

GRAPHIQUE DE PORTEE - GRAFICO DE ALCANCE -
DIAGRAMA DE CARGA - AVATPAMMA PABEOYEN 30HbI

33.53m

L'y

28.96m 5’ 60°

2438 m / /

40°

T360-1

36

3B

27Tm

24m

19.81m /f

m am 12m 15m 18m 21m 24m 2Tm

21mr

18 m

15m

20°

1Z2m



LOAD CHART T560-1

ABAQUE DE CHARGE - TABLA DE CARGA -
TABELA DE CARGA - TABJIMLA HATPY30K

— — o o ASME STANDARD

E= 748t =1 62mx64m (®) 360 B30.5
ﬂ ﬁ 10,67 m 15,24 m 19,81 m 24,38 m 28,96 m 33,53 m ﬂ
) )
m t t t t t t m
3,0 54,40 27,20 - : . - 3,0
3,5 47,35 27,20 - : . - 3,5
4,0 42,30 27,20 - : 5 - 4,0
45 38,10 27,20 26,80 : 2 - 45
5,0 34,50 27,20 25,70 : s - 5,0
6,0 28,80 27,20 23,75 17,70 15,45 - 6,0
7,0 24,25 24,85 22,15 16,05 14,00 - 7,0
8,0 20,60 21,25 20,70 14,65 12,80 11,30 8,0
9,0 17,20 18,00 18,25 13,50 11,80 10,55 9,0
10,0 - 14,85 15,10 12,50 10,95 9,60 10,0
12,0 = 10,60 10,90 10,90 9,50 8,40 12,0
14,0 - 7,75 8,30 8,45 8,35 7,40 14,0
16,0 - - 6,45 6,60 6,70 6,50 16,0
18,0 . - 5,05 5,30 5,40 5,45 18,0
20,0 o s - 4,25 4,35 4,45 20,0
22,0 - - . 3,40 3,55 3,65 22,0
24,0 5 5 - : 2,90 3,00 24,0
26,0 . . 2,35 2,45 26,0
28,0 o 5 - 2,00 28,0
30,0 . . . 1,60 30,0
32,0 s o - 1,25 32,0
. —] 1 62mx64m @ over rear ASMEBS:;I-&;'DARD
ﬂ ﬁ 10,67 m 15,24 m 19,81 m 24,38 m 28,96 m 33,563 m ﬂ
L )
m t t t t t t m
3,0 54,40 27,20 - c . - 3,0
3,5 50,10 27,20 - : . - 3,5
4,0 45,45 27,20 - c 5 - 4,0
45 40,20 27,20 26,80 : . - 45
5,0 35,75 27,20 25,70 : 5 - 5,0
6,0 29,05 27,20 23,75 17,70 15,45 - 6,0
7,0 24,25 24,85 22,15 16,05 14,00 - 7,0
8,0 20,60 21,25 20,70 14,65 12,80 11,30 8,0
9,0 17,75 18,40 18,70 13,50 11,80 10,55 9,0
10,0 . 16,15 16,45 12,50 10,95 9,60 10,0
12,0 - 12,75 13,05 10,90 9,50 8,40 12,0
14,0 - 7,75 10,65 9,70 8,35 7,40 14,0
16,0 - - 8,80 8,65 7,45 6,50 16,0
18,0 . . 7,10 7,35 6,75 5,75 18,0
20,0 = - - 6,05 6,15 5,10 20,0
22,0 . - - 5,05 5,20 4,60 22,0
24,0 o - - - 4,40 4,15 24,0
26,0 . 2 3,70 3,75 26,0
28,0 - o o 3,25 28,0
30,0 . . : : . 2,75 30,0
32,0 5 5 - : - 2,30 32,0



LOAD CHART T560-1

ABAQUE DE CHARGE - TABLA DE CARGA -
TABELA DE CARGA - TABJIMLA HATPY30K

— — o 5 ASME STANDARD

‘ E=522t ™1 62mx64m (®) 360 B30.5
ﬂ ﬁ 10,67 m 15,24 m 19,81 m 24,38 m 28,96 m 33,53 m ﬂ
) )
m t t t t t t m
3,0 54,40 27,20 - c : - 3,0
3,5 46,35 27,20 - : . - 3,5
40 41,35 27,20 - - . - 4,0
45 37,15 27,20 26,80 : - - 45
5,0 33,60 27,20 25,70 - . - 5,0
6,0 27,90 27,20 23,75 17,70 15,45 - 6,0
7,0 23,25 23,85 2215 16,05 14,00 - 7,0
8,0 19,30 20,00 20,30 14,65 12,80 11,30 8,0
9,0 15,15 15,95 16,25 13,50 11,80 10,55 9,0
10,0 = 13,10 13,35 12,50 10,95 9,60 10,0
12,0 o 9,25 9,55 9,70 9,50 8,40 12,0
14,0 . 6,75 7,20 7,30 7,40 7,40 14,0
16,0 - o 5,50 5,70 5,75 5,85 16,0
18,0 = . 4,20 4,45 4,55 4,60 18,0
20,0 - = - 3,50 3,65 3,70 20,0
22,0 = . - 2,75 2,90 3,00 22,0
24,0 5 . - : 2,30 2,40 24,0
26,0 - = 1,80 1,90 26,0
28,0 . . o 1,50 28,0
30,0 . . . 1,10 30,0
32,0 5 - - 0,80 32,0
— — ASME STANDARD

. — 1 62mx64m S over rear B30.5
ﬂ ﬁ 10,67 m 15,24 m 19,81 m 24,38 m 28,96 m 33,563 m ﬂ
L )
m t t t t t t m
3,0 54,40 27,20 - : . - 3,0
35 50,10 27,20 - - - - 35
4.0 43,95 27,20 - c . - 4.0
45 38,60 27,20 26,80 - - - 45
5,0 34,35 27,20 25,70 c . - 5,0
6,0 27,90 27,20 23,75 17,70 15,45 - 6,0
7,0 23,25 23,85 22,15 16,05 14,00 - 7,0
8,0 19,75 20,35 20,65 14,65 12,80 11,30 8,0
9,0 16,95 17,65 17,95 13,50 11,80 10,55 9,0
10,0 . 15,45 15,75 12,50 10,95 9,60 10,0
12,0 : 12,15 12,50 10,90 9,50 8,40 12,0
14,0 . 7,75 10,10 9,70 8,35 7,40 14,0
16,0 o g 7,95 8,15 7,45 6,50 16,0
18,0 . . 6,35 6,60 6,70 5,75 18,0
20,0 o o - 5,40 5,55 510 20,0
22,0 . . - 4,45 4,60 4,60 22,0
24,0 . o - : 3,85 3,95 24,0
26,0 . . 3,20 3,30 26,0
28,0 . . g 2,75 28,0
30,0 . 2 - - - 230 30,0
32,0 5 - - - - 1,90 32,0

= TEREX. 1




RANGE GRAPH T560-1

GRAPHIQUE DE PORTEE - GRAFICO DE ALCANCE -
DIAGRAMA DE CARGA - AVATPAMMA PABOYEN 30HbI

60"

40°

30°

10°

51m

48m

45m

42m

39m

36m

33m

30m

27m

24m

21m

18m

15m

12m

9m

6m

3m

3m 6m 9m 12m 15m 18m 21m 24m 27m 30m 33m 36m 39m 42m 45m 48m 51m
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LOAD CHART T560-1

ABAQUE DE CHARGE - TABLA DE CARGA -
TABELA DE CARGA - TABJIMLA HATPY30K

7,48 t ™l 62mx64m

‘/@ 360° ASME STANDARD

B30.5

ﬁ/’g10,06m
4 po 4 4 P

m t m t m t
11,3 5,65 14,6 3,85 16,5 2,90
13,1 5,35 16,2 3,65 18,0 2,80
14,6 5,05 17,7 3,50 19,2 2,75
17,1 4,65 19,8 3,40 21,3 2,65
19,5 4,30 21,9 3,20 23,2 2,65
21,6 3,90 23,8 3,00 25,0 2,50
23,8 3,35 25,6 2,90 26,8 2,40
26,2 2,65 28,0 2,40 29,0 2,30
28,7 2,15 30,2 1,95 31,1 1,90
30,8 1,70 32,3 1,60 32,9 1,55
32,9 1,40 34,1 1,30 34,7 1,30
35,1 1,05 36,0 0,95 36,6 0,95
37,5 0,75 38,1 0,70 38,4 0,70
39,6 0,45

ASME STANDARD

B30.5

gﬂ/@ 17,37 m
ﬂ f/@ 0° ﬁ g% 16° ﬁ gﬁ/@ 30°

m t m m t
14,6 2,90 19,2 2,00 223 1,45
16,5 2,90 21,0 1,90 23,8 1,45
18,3 2,80 226 1,85 25,3 1,40
21,0 2,70 25,0 1,75 27,4 1,35
23,8 2,40 27,4 1,65 20,6 1,30
26,2 2,20 29,6 1,55 31,4 1,25
28,7 2,00 31,7 1,45 33,2 1,20
31,4 1,90 34,1 1,40 35,7 1,15
34,1 1,65 36,6 1,30 37,8 1,10
36,6 1,35 38,7 1,20 39,6 1,10
39,0 1,05 40,8 0,95 415 0,95
415 0,80 43,0 0,75 433 0,70
44,2 0,55 45,1 0,45 454 0,50
46,6 0,30

= TEREX. i




LOAD CHART T560-1

ABAQUE DE CHARGE - TABLA DE CARGA -
TABELA DE CARGA - TABJIMLA HATPY30K

522t Il 62mx64m

‘/@ 360° ASME STANDARD

B30.5

ﬁ/’g 10,06 m

m t m t m t
11,9 5,65 14,6 3,85 16,5 2,90
13,4 5,35 16,2 3,65 18,0 2,80
149 5,05 17,7 3,50 19,2 2,75
17,4 4,65 19,8 3,40 21,3 2,65
19,5 4,05 21,6 3,20 23,5 2,65
21,6 3,40 23,8 2,90 25,3 2,50
23,8 2,85 25,6 2,45 26,8 2,35
26,2 2,20 28,0 1,95 29,3 1,90
28,7 1,65 30,2 1,65 31,1 1,45
30,8 1,30 32,0 1,25 32,9 1,15
32,6 0,95 33,8 0,95 34,7 0,90
34,7 0,70 36,0 0,65 36,3 0,60
37,2 0,40 38,1 0,40 38,1 0,35

ASME STANDARD
B30.5

14,3 2,90 19,5 2,00 223 1,45
16,5 2,90 21,0 1,90 23,8 1,45
18,3 2,80 22,9 1,85 25,3 1,40
21,0 2,70 25,3 1,75 27,4 1,35
23,8 2,40 27,4 1,65 20,6 1,30
26,2 2,20 20,6 1,55 31,4 1,25
28,7 2,00 31,7 1,45 33,2 1,20
31,7 1,60 34,4 1,40 35,7 1,15
34,4 1,25 36,6 1,15 37,8 1,05
36,9 0,95 39,0 0,90 39,6 0,85
39,0 0,70 40,8 0,65 415 0,60
415 0,45 43,0 0,45 433 0,40
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LOAD CHART

ABAQUE DE CHARGE - TABLA DE CARGA -

TABELA DE CARGA - TABJIMLIA HATPY30K

®

44

10,67
10,67
10,67
10,67
10,67
15,24
15,24
15,24
19,81
19,81
24,38
24,38
28,96

m
10,67
10,67
10,67
10,67
10,67
10,67
10,67
10,67
10,67
15,24
15,24
15,24
19,81
19,81
24,38
24,38

== 748t

522t

@ 360°

niud 0 km/h

t
12,30
11,25
10,40
9,60
8,90
7,70
6,75
5,90
5,20
4,60
3,65
2,85
2,25
1,75
1,30
0,95
0,65

@ 360°

mud 0 km/h

t
12,75
11,85
11,00
10,25

9,55
8,25
7,20
6,25
5,40
4,70
3,50
2,55

TEREX.

4 2

m
3,0
35
4,0
45
5,0
6,0
7,0
8,0

m
10,67
10,67
10,67
10,67
10,67
10,67
10,67
10,67

T360-1

ASME STANDARD

B30.5
Qres

nig max. 4 km/h

t
4,70
4,15
3,70
3,30
2,90
2,25
1,70
1,20

ASME STANDARD

B30.5
O

uiu® max,. 4 km/h

t
5,30
4,75
4,25
3,80
3,40
2,65
2,05
1,55



TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS T560-1

SPECIFICATIO[\IS TECHNIQUES - ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS -
ESPECIFICACOES TECNICAS - TEXHUYECKME XAPAKTEPUCTUKIA

Hydraulics

Systéme hydraulique - Sistema hidraulico - Sistema hidraulico - TmapaBnnyeckas cuctema

Three pump system - Systéme a trois pompes - Sistema de tres bombas -
Sistema de trés bombas - TpexunnuHaposas cuctema
Main and auxiliary winch; main boom hoist and telescope tandem pump - 399 |/min@ 241 Bar
Treuil principal et auxiliaire ; treuil de fléche et double pompe de télescopage -
Cabrestante principal y auxiliar; cabrestante de pluma principal y bomba tandem telescopica -
Guincho principal e auxiliar; guincho da langa principal e bomba tandem de telescopagem -
OcHOBHas 1 BComoraTtenbHas fiebefKu; CnapeHHbI HaCcOC rMABHOTO NOAbEMA 1 TENECKONMPOBAHNA CTPebl

Outrigger and swing - Stabilisateurs et rotation - Estabilizadores y giro - 83,28 |/min@ 172 Bar
Estabilizador lateral e mecanismo de giro - BbigBMXHasA onopa 1 MexaHr3M NoBopoTa
Power steering - Direction assistée - Direccion asistida - Diregdo assistida - 30,28 |/min@ 103 Bar

Ycunutenb pyneBoro npusoga

Simultaneous operation of hydraulic functions - Commande simultanée des fonctions hydrauliques -
Operacion simultanea de las funciones hidraulicas - Operagao simultanea de fungdes hidraulicas -
OpHoBpemMeHHas paboTa pasnnyHbIX GYHKLMIN FMAPaBANYECKO CUCTEMBI

Two-speed boom extension - Déploiement de la fleche a deux vitesses - Extension de pluma de
dos velocidades - Extensdo da langa em duas velocidades - [1Be ckopocTu BblABUXKEHWA CTPENbI

Full flow with bypass protection -
Débit intégral avec protection de dérivation - Flujo total con proteccion bypass -
Fluxo integral com protecéo de desvio - lonHonoTouHas ¢ 6anacHoOm 3aWwuTon

Suction - 250 micron screen -
Aspiration - Succion - tamis 250 microns - criba de 250 micras -
Succéo - BcacbiBaHune tela de 250 micra - AuencToin dprnbTp 250 MUKPOH
Return - 5 micron filter - filtre 5 microns - filtro de 5 micras -
Refoulement - Retorno - Retorno - Bospat filtro de 5 micra - AvencTbin GunbTP 5 MUKPOH
Pressurized tank with sight level gauge - 44289 |

Réservoir pressurisé avec jauge de niveau - Depdsito presurizado con indicador de nivel -
Tanque pressurizado com visor de nivel - FTepMeTUYHbI 6ak C BU3yanbHbIM yKa3aTesieM YpOBHS

Upper Operator Cab

Cabine opérateur (grutier) - Cabina del operador superior - Cabine do operador superior -
BepxHssa KabrHa onepaTtopa

Sliding door on left side -

g Upper cab - Cabine opérateur (grutier) - Cabina superior - Cabine superior - BepxHss kabuHa
= Porte coulissante coté gauche - Puerta deslizante del lado izquierdo - Porta de correr no lado esquerdo - CaBuXHasA aBepb cieBa

Sliding window on the right side -
Vitre coulissante cété droit - Luna corredera del lado derecho - Janela de correr no lado direito - CasuXHoe OKHO cnpaBa

Tilting, tinted glass skylight -
Toit ouvrant teinté inclinable - Luna superior tintada y abatible - Teto solar em vidro fumé com abertura para tras -
MOTONOUHbIV NIOK C MOAHMMAIOLLLENCA MaHeNbIo U3 TOHUPOBAHHOIO CTeK/Ia

Removable front windshield -
Pare-brise avant amovible - Parabrisas frontal extraible - Parabrisa removivel - CbemHoe no6oBoe cTekno

Six-way adjustable seat with armrest dual-axis electro-proportional joysticks -

Siége avec six positions et accoudoirs dotés de manipulateurs électro-proportionnels en croix - Asiento con seis movimientos
de regulacion con joystick electroproporcionados de dos ejes en los reposabrazos - Assento ajustavel em seis posigdes com
joysticks direcionais eletroproporcionais nos descansos para brago - CueHbe ¢ perynmpoBKoii MONOXEHWA B LUECTV HanpaBneHNsAX,
C NOANIOKOTHUKAMW 11 iBYXOCEBBIMM AXKOMCTUKaMM /1EKTPOMNPONOPLIMOHANIbHOTO YNpaBieHN s

Joystick control for hoist(s), swing and boom elevation -

Commande par manipulateur du ou des treuils, de la rotation et du levage de la fleche - Control por joystick de cabrestante(s),
giro y elevacién de pluma - Controle pelo joystick dos guinchos, giro e elevagdo da langa - [xxonctuku ynpasnexus nebegkom
(nebepkamu), NOBOPOTOM 1 YrIIOM NOAbEMA CTPESTb

Foot pedals for swing brake, boom telescope and engine rpm -

Pédales pour frein de rotation, déploiement de la fleche et accélération - Pedales para freno de giro, extension de plumay
aceleracion motor - Pedais do freio do giro, sistema telescopico da langa e rotagao do motor - HoxHble nefanv ynpaeneHus
TOPMO30M MOBOPOTA, TENECKONMPOBaHUEM CTPeNbl 1 060pOTamMm ABUraTens

Hand control for engine rpm -
Commande manuelle du régime - Control manual para aceleracion motor - Controle manual da rotagdo do motor -
Py4Hoe ynpasneHue obopotamu ABuratens
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TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS T560-1

SPECIFICATIO[\IS TECHNIQUES - ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS -
ESPECIFICACOES TECNICAS - TEXHUYECKME XAPAKTEPUCTUKIA

&
i

Optional features for upper cab -
Options pour cabine opérateur (grutier) - Equipamiento adicional para cabina superior -
Recursos opcionais na cabine superior - [lononHnTeNbHble ONUMK AN BEPXHe KabuHbI

Air conditioning - hydraulically powered -
Climatisation — commande hydraulique - Aire acondicionado — alimentado hidraulicamente -
Ar condicionado — comando hidraulico - KoHguumnoHep, paboTatoLuii OT ruipaBnMyeckoro nprBoja

Heater and air conditioning package - hydraulically powered -

Chauffage et climatisation — commande hydraulique - Pack calefaccion y aire acondicionado — alimentado hidraulicamente -
Conjunto calefagéo e ar condicionado — comando hidraulico -

OTonuTenb U KOHAULMOHeP, paboTaloLyye OT FrMAPaBANYECKOro NprBoAa

Liquid propane (LP) cab heater -
Chauffage de la cabine au propane liquide (LP) - Calefaccion de cabina a propano liquido -
Aquecedor da cabine a propano liquido (LP) - Otonutenb kabuHbl, paboTaloLynii Ha XUAKOM NponaHe

Single-axis armrest mounted controls -
Commandes unidirectionnelles sur accoudoir - Controles de un eje montados en reposabrazos - Controles unidirecionais
instalados nos descansos para brago - BMOHTMPOBaHHble B MOASIOKOTHUK KPecsia OHOOCEBbIE PYKOATKY yMpaBieHuns

Work lights - Feux de travail - Luces de trabajo - lluminagao de trabalho - Pabouee ocBelieHne

Upper cab remote carrier control -
Commande a distance de la cabine opérateur (grutier) - Control remoto de chasis desde cabina superior -
Controle remoto do veiculo pela cabine superior - JuctaHUOHHOE ynpaBneHye Waccu KpaHa, PacrosioXKeHHOoe B BepXHel KabuHe

AM/FM radio with cassette -
Radio-cassette AM/FM - Radio cassette AM/FM - Radio AM/FM com toca-fita -
PagunonpuemHuk ¢ AM/FM guanasoHamu 1 KacCeTHbIM NpourpbiBaTesiem

Rated capacity indicator with pictograph display of boom radius, boom angle, boom length, allowable load, actual

load and % of allowable load - Indicateur de capacité nominale avec pictogrammes pour le rayon de la fléche, son angle,

sa longueur, la charge admissible, la charge réelle et son équivalent par rapport 4 la charge admissible (en %) - Indicador de
capacidad nominal con visualizacion pictografica del radio de pluma, angulo de pluma, longitud de pluma, carga actual y %

de carga admisible - Indicador de capacidade nominal com tela gréfica de raio da langa, angulo da langa, comprimento da langa,
carga admissivel, carga real e % da carga admissivel - IHarKaTop HOMMHaNbHON Harpy3Ky C MMKTOrpapUUECKM 0OTobpaKeHnem
pagwyca, yrna nogbema 1 AnvHbl CTpenbl, AOMYCTUMON Harpy3Kku, GakTnyeckomn Harpy3sky 1 % 1cnonb3oBaHWA JONYCTUMOW Harpy3Ku

Settable alarms for swing angle, boom length, boom angle, tip height and work area exclusion zone -

Alarmes réglables pour I'angle de rotation, la longueur de fleche, I'angle de fleche, la hauteur de téte de fléche et le périmétre
de sécurité - Alarmas ajustables para angulo de giro, longitud de pluma, altura de cabeza de pluma y zona excluida de la zona
de trabajo - Alarmes regulaveis para angulo de giro, comprimento da langa, angulo da langa, altura da ponta e zona de excluséo
na area de trabalho - YcraHaBnmBaemble crHanbl TPEBOXHOM CUTHANM3aALMM ANl KOHTPOAA Yria MOBOPOTa, ANUHbI CTPEbl, Yria
NoAbEMa CTPENb, BbICOTbI FOSIOBKM 1 BbIXOfa 3a NpeAenbl paboyeil 30HbI

Swing Controls

Commandes de rotation - Controles de giro - Controles de giro - YnpaBneHue pa3sopoTom

©
®

Foot pedal actuated multi-disc brake and air actuated 360° house lock - Frein multidisque & pédale
et frein de rotation pneumatique sur 360° - Freno multidisco operado por pedal y bloqueo 360° por aire -
Freio multidisco a pedal e trava pneumatica do giro nos 360° -

MHorofucKoBbI TOPMO3, ynpaBnisemblii nefasbio 1 MHEBMOGIOKMPOBKa MOBOPOTa B AnanasoHe 360°

Hydraulic driven double planetary reduction gear drive - 2.8 rev/min
Double réducteur planétaire hydraulique - Transmision por engranajes de reduccion planetarios dobles

de accionamiento hidraulico - Comando hidraulico da engrenagem redutora planetaria dupla -

[1BOVHOW NnaHeTapHbIN peayKTop C IMAPONPUBOLOM

Counterweight

Contrepoids - Contrapeso - Contrapeso - MpoTtrBoBec

=

Main counterweight with integrated hydraulic removal system is bolted to upper crane structure - 5.22t counterweight package
Contrepoids princ. avec systéme de dépose hydraulique intégré, boulonné a la structure supérieure de la grue - Jeu de contrepoids de 5,22 t
Contrapeso principal con sistema hidraulico de extraccion integrado, atornillado a la estructura Pack de contrapesos de 5,22 t
superior de la gruia - Contrapeso principal com sistema integrado de remogéo hidraulica aparafusado Jogo de contrapesos de 5,22 t
na estrutura superior da grua - OCHOBHOI NPOTUBOBEC CO BCTPOEHHOW MAPABINYECKO CUCTEMOIA KomnnekT npotrBoBecoB 5,22 1

CHATUSA, 3aKpennaeTca 60NTaMy K BEPXHe NIOCKOCT KOHCTPYKLMMU KpaHa

Hydraulic system allows weights to be removed and attached without additional lifting equipment for placement on
carrier deck - Le systéme hydraulique permet la dépose et la fixation des contrepoids sur le pont de chassis sans équipement

de levage complémentaire - El sistema hidraulico permite extraer y acoplar los pesos sin necesidad de equipamiento de elevacion
adicional para la ubicacion sobre plataforma del chasis - O sistema hidraulico permite remover e colocar os pesos sem outros
equipamentos de igar para colocagao na plataforma do veiculo - TnapaBnnyeckas cictema Nno3BonAeT CHAMaTb 1 yCcTaHaBIUBaTb
NPOTUBOBECHI Ha NiaTPpopme KpaHa 6e3 UCnonb30BaHNA AOMOMHUTENbHOrO NOLbEMHOro 060pyAOBaHMA

TEREX. .



TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS T560-1

SPECIFICATIO[\IS TECHNIQUES - ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS -
ESPECIFICACOES TECNICAS - TEXHUYECKME XAPAKTEPUCTUKIA

Options - Options - Opciones - Opcionais - lononHUTeNbHbIE ONLUK

Heavy counterweight package 748t counterweight package
E Jeu de contrepoids lourd Jeu de contrepoids de 7,48t
Pack de contrapesos pesados Pack de contrapesos de 7,48 t
Jogo de contrapesos pesados Jogo de contrapesos de 7,48t
Taxenblil KOMNNEKT MPOTNBOBECOB KomnnekT npotnsosecos 7,48 T

Hoists and Rope

Treuils et cables - Cabrestantes y cable - Guinchos e cabo - Jlebeaku 1 Tpocbl

II 2 speeds - Low speed High speed
2 vitesses - 2 velocidades - Petite vitesse - Velocidad baja ~ Grande vitesse - Velocidad alta
2 velocidades - 2 ckopocTn Baixa velocidade - Huskas ckopoctb:  Alta velocidade - Bbicokas ckopocTb:
First layer (no load speed) - . .
Premiére couche (vitesse a vide) - Primera capa (velocidad sin carga) - 56,08 m/min 112,47 m/min
Primeira camada (velocidade sem carga) - MepBbiii ciioi (ckopocTb 6e3 rpy3a)
Fifth layer (no load speed) - . .
Cinquieme couche (vitesse a vide) - Quinta capa (velocidad sin carga) - 81,08 m/min 162,46 m/min
Quinta camada (velocidade sem carga) - MaTbiii cnom (ckopocTb 6e3 rpy3a)
Low speed High speed

Petite vitesse - Velocidad baja ~ Grande vitesse - Velocidad alta
Baixa velocidade - Huskas ckopoctb: Alta velocidade - Bbicokas ckopocTb:

First layer - 69,5 kN
Premiére couche - Primera capa - Primeira camada - [NepBbiii cioit
Fifth layer - 48,2 kN

Cinquiéme couche - Quinta capa - Quinta camada - MATbIA cnoi

- Permissible line pull -
Traction du cable admissible - Traccion de cable admisible - Tragdo maxima admissivel - Makc. Harp. Ha Tpoc

48,2 kN

39,2 kN

50,01 kN

6 x 19 IWRC IPS

h— Maximum useable - 170,99 m

S Utilisation au maximum - Maximo utilizable - Maximo utilizavel - MakcumanbHas paboyas gnvHa

@ 16 mm

“Zﬂ 2 speeds - 2 vitesses - 2 velocidades - High speed - Grande vitesse - Velocidad alta
2 velocidades - 2 ckopocTn Alta velocidade - Bbicokasi CKopocTb:
Fifth layer (no load speed) - 162,46 m

Cinquieéme couche (vitesse a vide) - Quinta capa (velocidad sin carga) -
Quinta camada (velocidade sem carga) - MaTbiii cnon (ckopocTb 6e3 rpy3a)

First layer - Low speed - Petite vitesse
Premiére couche - Primera capa - Primeira camada - [NepBbiii cioi Velocidad baja - Baixa velocidade - Hi3kasa ckopocTb:
69,5 kN
-, Permissible line pull . . o ' . 50,01 kN
Traction du cable admissible - Traccion de cable admisible - Tragdo maxima admissivel -
Makc. Harp. Ha Tpoc
Options - Options - Opciones - Opcionais - lononHUTeNbHbIE oMLK
16 mm rotation resistant, compacted strand 18 x 19 -
16 mm anti-torsion, brin compact 18 x 19 - 16 mm antitorsion, cordones compactados 18 x 19 -
16 mm resistente a rotagao, fibras compactas 18 x 19 - 16 MM, aHTUPOTaLMOHHBIN, C 06xaTbiMu npAgaAmMK, 18 x 19
@ 16 mm
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TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS T560-1

SPECIFICATIO[\IS TECHNIQUES - ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS -
ESPECIFICACOES TECNICAS - TEXHUYECKME XAPAKTEPUCTUKIA

Engine and Transmission

Moteur et transmission - Motor y transmision - Motor e transmisséo - [lsuratenb 1 TpaHcMuccua

’ 2015 EPA compliant - Detroit Diesel DD13 Turbocharged and Aftercooled - 131/ 335 kW @ 1800 rpm

Conforme 4 2015 EPA — Detroit Diesel DD13 a turbocompresseur avec refroidissement de I'air de suralimentation -

Conforme con EPA 2015 — Detroit Diesel DD13 con turbocargado y enfriado por carga aire a aire -
Compativel com EPA 2015 — Detroit Diesel DD 13 turbocompressor e aftercooler -
Otsevatowmii Tpe6osaHuam EPA 2015 — Detroit Diesel DD 13 c Typ6okomnpeccopom 1 nocieayowmm oxnaxaeHmem

Rated torque - Couple nominale - Par nominal - Poténcia nominal - 2100 Nm @ 1240 rpm
HoMuHanbHbIN KPYTALMA MOMEHT

Eaton UltraShift Plus - Eaton UltraShift Plus - 10 speed automatic - Boite automatique & 10 vitesses
Eaton UltraShift Plus - Eaton UltraShift Plus - 10 velocidades, automatico - 10 marchas automaticas
Kopob6ka nepepau Eaton UltraShift Plus 10-cTyneHYaTas aBTOMaT4YeCKas

Options - Options - Opciones - Opcionais - lononHUTenbHblE ONuu

' Optional engine and transmission - Tier 3 — 131/ 335 kW @ 1800 rpm

Mercedes OM460 EPA Tier 3 Turbocharged and Aftercooled -

Moteur et transmission en option — Tier 3 —

Mercedes OM460 EPA Tier 3 & turbocompresseur et refroidisseur d'air -

Motor y transmisién opcional — Tier 3 —

Mercedes OM460 EPA Tier 3 con turbocargador y enfriado por carga aire a aire -
Motor e transmisséo opcionais — Tier 3 —

Mercedes OM460 EPA Tier 3 com turbocompressor e aftercooler -
[lononHuTenbHbIN ABUraTenb 1 TpaHcmuccuna — Tier 3 —

Mercedes OM460 EPA Tier 3 ¢ Typ6oKoMNpeccopom 1 NocneayoLm oxiaxaeHnem

Rated torque - Couple nominale - Par nominal - Poténcia nominal - 2000 Nm @ 1300 rpm
HoMunHanbHbIN KPYTALMA MOMEHT
Eaton UltraShift Plus - Eaton UltraShift Plus 10 speed automatic - Boite automatique a 10 vitesses
Eaton UltraShift Plus - Eaton UltraShift Plus - 10 velocidades, automatico - 10 marchas automaticas
Kopob6ka nepepau Eaton UltraShift Plus 10-cTyneHvaTas aBTOMaTnyecKas
Fuel tank capacity - Capacité du réservoir de carburant - 378,54 |
Volumen depésito combustible - Capacidade do tanque - EMkocTb TonnusHoro 6aka
-— Voltage - 12VDC
- Tension - Voltaje - Tensao - HanpsxeHue
Batteries - 3x950 CCA
Batteries - Baterias - Baterias - Akkymynatopbl
Alternator - 130 amp

Alternateur - Alternador - Alternador - FeHepaTop

Lower Operator Cab

Cabine opérateur (conducteur) - Cabina del operador inferior - Cabine do operador inferior -
HuxHnAA kabuHa onepaTtopa

Porte sur charniéres avec léve-vitre cété gauche - Puerta abatible del lado izquierdo con elevalunas -

\D Hinged door on left side with roll-down window -
J Porta com dobradigas e janela de abaixar no lado esquerdo - JleBas aBepb Ha NETNAX 1 ONYCKaOLWUMCA CTEKIIOM

Sliding window on the right side -

Vitre coulissante c6té droit - Luna corredera del lado derecho - Janela de correr no lado direito - CiBuxHOe oKHO cnpaBa

Six-way adjustable seat with seatbelt -

Siege avec six positions et ceinture de sécurité - Asiento con seis posiciones de regulacion con cinturén de seguridad -
Assento regulavel com seis posigdes e cinto de seguranga - CuieHbe C perynnpoBKOii MONOXEHUA MO LWeCTV HanpaBeHNAM

1 peMHeM 6e30MacHOCTM

Cruise control -
Régulateur de vitesse - Control de crucero - Piloto automatico - Kpyns-koHTposnb

Two speed windshield wiper with washer -

Essuie-glace deux vitesses avec lave-glace - Limpiaparabrisas de dos velocidades con dispositivo de lavado -
Limpador e lavador do para-brisa com duas velocidades -

[IByXCKOPOCTHOW CTEKIIOOUNCTHATENb BETPOBOIO CTEK/A C OMbIBaTENEM

Jacobs engine brake -
Frein moteur Jacobs - Freno de motor Jacobs - Freio motor Jacobs - Topmo3s-3amegnutens cuctembl Jacobs

= TEREX.
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TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

T360-1

SPECIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES - ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS -

ESPECIFICACOES TECNICAS - TEXHUYECKUE XAPAKTEPUCTUKI

Chassis and Related Components

Chassis et composants correspondants - Chasis y componentes relacionados -
Chassi e componentes relacionados - Llaccy 1 cBi3aHHbIE C HUM KOMMOHEHTbI

Turn radius 14.65 m turn radius to CL of tires
H Rayon de braquage Rayon de braquage de 14,65 m par rapport a 'axe des pneus
Radio de giro Radio de giro hasta linea central de neumaticos 14,65 m
Raio de giro 14,65 m de raio de giro até a linha de centro dos pneus

Pa,qmyc NnoBOpPOTa

' Front axle - maximum capacity -
M Essieu avant — capacité maximale - Eje delantero — capacidad maxima -
Eixo dianteiro — capacidade maxima - [epeaHuit MOCT — MakcMMasbHasA Harpy3ska

Tubular beam with equalizer air suspension mounting -

Barre tubulaire avec compensateur as suspension pneumatique -

Viga tubular de compensacion con suspension de aire -

Barra tubular com montagem equalizadora da suspenséo a ar -

MHeBMaTNYecKan nofBecka 13 TpybuaTbix 6anok co cTabnnmsaTtopom nonepeyHo 0CToONUNBOCTM

Rear axle - maximum capacity -
Essieu arriére — capacité maximale - Eje trasero — capacidad maxima -
Eixo traseiro — capacidade maxima - 3afH1In MOCT — MaKCManbHaa Harpyska

Interaxle differential with lock-out -
Différentiel inter-essieu avec blocage - Diferencial interaxial con bloqueo lock-out -
Diferencial de intereixo com bloqueio - MexoceBon andpdepeHLran c 61Io0KMpPOBKO

Equalizer beam air suspension mounting -

Barre avec compensateur a suspension pneumatique -

Viga de compensacion con suspension neumatica

Montagem de suspensao a ar com barra equalizadora -
MHeBMaTMyecKas nofBecka cTabunmsaTopa nonepeyHon 0CToNYNBOCTA

Aluminium wheels with stainless hub covers -

Roue aluminium avec protecteurs de moyeu en acier inoxydable -

Llantas de aluminio con tapacubos de acero inoxidable -

Rodas de aluminio com calotas de ago inoxidavel -

ANOMVHMEBDBIE KONECHDBIE AMUCKM C KOMNakamu CTYMNuL, U3 HepKaBetoLLell cTanu

Front -
Avant - Delanteros - Dianteira - Bnepep

Rear -
Arriére - Traseros - Traseira - 3agHue

Theoretical maximum -
Maximum théorique - Maximo tedrico - Maximo teorico - TeopeTryecknin Makcumym

Automatic transmission -
Transmission automatique - Transmision automatica - Transmissdo automatica -
ABTOMaTMYeCKas KOpobKa nepeaay

Automatic transmission -
Transmission automatique - Transmision automatica - Transmissao automatica -
ABTOMaTUYeCKas KOpobKa nepefay

Axle drive system -

Systéme d'entrainement des essieux -
Sistema de transmision de ejes -
Sistema de tragdo dos eixos -
Cuncrema BegyLmx ocen

Air brakes with ABS -

Frein pneumatiques avec ABS -
Frenos de aire con ABS -

Freios a ar com ABS -
MHeBMaTnueckne Topmosa ¢ ABS
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paguyc nosopoTa 14,65 m oT oceil lWKH

20,68 t

19,5t

425/65R22.5-18 PR

11R22.5-14 PR

100 +%

104,61 km/h

8 x 4 drive
Entrainement 8 x 4
Transmision 8 x 4
Tragdo 8 x 4

8 c 4 Begywmn

Air release / Spring set

Desserrage pneumatique / commande par ressort
Liberacién por aire / fijacion por muelle

Liberagéo a ar/ aplicagdo com mola

C NHeBMaTUYeCKNM ycunutenem/npyxmHamm



TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

SPECIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES - ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS -

ESPECIFICACOES TECNICAS - TEXHUYECKUE XAPAKTEPUCTUKI

Boom and Components

Fleche et composants - Pluma y componentes - Langa e componentes - Ctpena 1 KOMNOHeHTbI

dp

(¥

e

Full power extension via foot pedal control -

Déploiement a pleine puissance par commande a pédale -
Extension total por control de pedal -

Extensao integral motorizada através de controle de pedal -
BblfiBUXKEHME NOTHOCTbIO 3a CYET MMAPaB/MKK, yNpaBieHne HoXHoe

Retracted boom length - Longueur de fléche repliée - Longitud de pluma retraida -
Comprimento da langa recolhida - [iniHa y6paHHo cTpenbl

Extended boom length - Longueur de fleche déployée - Longitud de pluma extendida -
Comprimento da langa estendida - [InvHa BbIABMHYTO CTpeNbl

Maximum tip height - Hauteur maximale de téte de fléche - Altura maxima de la cabeza de la pluma -
Altura maxima da ponta - MakcrmanbHas BblCOTa BePLUMHbI

Raised — maximum - Levage — maximum - Elevado — maximo - Elevada — maximo - Yron nogbema — makcumym
Lower — minimum - Abaissement — minimum - Bajo — minimo - Baixada — minimo - Yron onyckaHus — MUHUMYM

Options - Options - Opciones - Opcionais - [JonofHUTENIbHbIE ONUKMK

Jib - fixed length - can be offset to 0° 15° or 30° -

Bras pendulaire — longueur fixe — déport possible a 0°, 15° ou 30° -

Plumin articulado — longitud fija — puede angularse a 0°, 15° 0 30°

Brago extensor — comprimento fixo — pode abrir com 0°, 15° ou 30° -

OTKuAHasA AOMONHUTENbHARA CTPena — GUKCMPOBaHHAA A/IMHA — YToN CABUra ycTaHaBnvBaeTca Ha 0°, 15° unn 30°

Maximum tip height with fixed jib - Hauteur maximale de téte de fleche avec bras pendulaire fixe -
Altura maxima de la cabeza con plumin fijo - Altura maxima da ponta com langa articulada fixa -
MakcmmanbHas BbiCOTa BEPLUMHbI C AOMOSTHATENBbHON CTPeNo GUKCUPOBAHHON ANNHbI

Jib - adjustable length - can be offset to 0° 15° or 30° -

Bras pendulaire — & volée variable — déport possible a 0°, 15° ou 30° -

Plumin articulado — longitud ajustable — puede angularse a 0°, 15° 0 30° -

Brago extensor — comprimento ajustavel — pode abrir com 0° 15° ou 30° -

[JononHutenbHas cTpena — perynupyemas AnvHa — yros caBuUra yctaHaenmsaetcs Ha 0°, 15° unm 30°

Maximum tip height with extended jib - Hauteur maximale de téte de fleche avec bras pendulaire extensible -

Altura maxima de la cabeza con plumin extendido - Altura maxima da ponta com langa articulada estendida -
MakcumanbHas BbICOTa ;O FONOBKM C BblABMHYTOW AONONHUTENbHON CTpenomn

Idler sheaves - Poulie de renvoi - Poleas deslizantes - Roldanas livres - HaTsHble WKMBbI

Quick reeving design - Mouflage rapide - Disefio de enhebrado rapido -
Construgao para passagem rapida dos cabos - KOHCTpyKLmA ansa 6bICTPON 3anacoBKu

Installs only on main boom head -

Uniquement sur la téte de la fleche principale -

Se instala solo en cabeza de pluma principal -

Instala somente na cabeca da langa principal -
YcTaHaBNVBaEeTCA TONbKO Ha rOSIOBKY OCHOBHOW CTpenbl

Compatible with extendable and fixed swing-on jibs -

Compatible avec les bras pendulaires extensibles et fixes

Compatible con plumines articulados extensibles o fijos -

Compativel com langas articuladas extensiveis e fixas -

CoBMeCTVMa C AOMOTHUTENBHBIMU CTPENamMm pPerynmpyemon 1 GrKcUpoBaHHOM AnVHbI

5 metallic sheaves -
5 poulies métalliques - 5 poleas metalicas - 5 roldanas metalicas - 5 meTanIMueckux WKMBOB

Quick reeving design -
Mouflage rapide - Disefio de enhebrado rapido - Construgéo para passagem rapida dos cabos -
KoHCTpyKLWA [N1A BbICTPOI 3anacoBKm

Top swivel ball with hook and latch -
Rotule supérieure avec crochet et verrou - Bola articulada superior con gancho y cierre -
Bola do tornel superior com gancho e trava - BepxHee WwapH1UpHOe coerHeHne C KPIOKOM 1 3aLLenikomn

Options - Options - Opciones - Opcionais - [JononHUTENbHbIE ONUKMK

5 sheaves -
5 poulies - 5 poleas - Construgao para 5 metalicas - 5 MeTannMueckux WKNBOB

TEREX.

T360-1

4 sections
4 segments
4 secciones

4 segdes
4 cekuumn

10,67 m
33,53 m

34,75 m

+76°
—4°

10,06 m

44,9 m

10,06-17,37m

51,51 m

Single nylon sheave

Simple poulie nylon

Una polea de nylon

Roldana simples de nylon
OAVHOYHBIN HENSTOHOBBI LWKNB

54,43 t

6,35t

36,29 t
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NOTES TO LIFTING CAPACITY T560-1

NOTES RELATIVES A LA QAPACITE DE CHARGE - NOTAS SOBRE LA
CAPACIDAD DE ELEVACION - NOTAS SOBRE A CAPACIDADE DE ICAMENTO -
MPUMEYAHWA MO M'PY30NMOABEMHOCT

Weight of hook blocks and slings is considered part of the load and must be subtracted from the capacity ratings.
Consult operation manual for further details.

Note: Data published herein is intended as a guideline only and shall not be construed to warrant applicability for lifting purposes.
For actual crane operation refer to the computer charts and the operating manual, both of which are supplied with the crane.

Le poids de la moufle & crochet et des élingues sont pris en compte dans la charge et doivent étre soustraits des capacités.
Pour plus de détails se référer au manuel d'instruction.

Note : les présentes données sont publiées uniquement a titre indicatif et ne constituent en aucun cas une garantie d'aptitude aux opérations
de levage.
Pour le fonctionnement de la grue, consulter les graphiques et le manuel d'instruction fournis avec la grue.

Los pesos de los ganchos y las eslingas se consideran parte de la carga y tienen que ser restados de las capacidades nominales.
Consulte el manual de instrucciones para mas detalles.

Nota: Los datos publicados se proporcionan a titulo informativo, por tanto, no se consideraran vinculantes a los efectos de la garantia
de la capacidad de elevacion.
Para operar la grua deben cumplirse las tablas originales y el manual de instrucciones suministrados con la grua.

O peso dos moitdes e eslingas é considerado parte da carga e tem de ser subtraido das capacidades nominais.
Consultar manual de operagéo para outros detalhes.

Nota: Os dados publicados aqui destinam-se a simples orientagdo e ndo devem ser interpretados como garantia de aplicabilidade para fins
de icamento.
Para a operagéo efetiva do guindaste, consulte as tabelas de computador e o manual de operagdo, ambos fornecidos com o guindaste.

Bec KproKo610Ka 1 CTPON CYMTAETCA YACTbIO FPY3a U AOJIKEH BbIUNTATLCA U3 HOMUHAJIbHBIX 3HAYEHUIN FPY30MOgbEMHOCTH.
MoapPOGHOCTY CM. B PYKOBOACTBE MO IKCMyaTaLvi.

ﬂpvwleanme. I'Iy6n|/|KyeMb|e [aHHble JaloTCA TOJIbKO AJ1A CMpaBKN U HE AOJTIXKHbI MCMO1b30BaTbCA MPU pacyeTe Harpysku.
PacueTHble AaHHble ANA NCNONb30BaHMA NPU 3KCNyaTaun KpaHa NpUBOAATCA B KOMMNbIOTEPHbIX Ta6J'IVIL|aX N B PYKOBOACTBE MO 3KCnyaTaunn,
nocTasAeMbiMU BMeCTe C KPaHOM.
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Effective Date: July 2015.

Product specifications and prices are subject to change without notice or obligation. The photographs and/or drawings in this document are for illustrative
purposes only. Refer to the appropriate Operator's Manual for instructions on the proper use of this equipment. Failure to follow the appropriate Operator's
Manual when using our equipment or to otherwise act irresponsibly may result in serious injury or death. The only warranty applicable to our equipment is
the standard written warranty applicable to the particular product and sale and Terex makes no other warranty, express or implied. Products and services
listed may be trademarks, service marks or trade-names of Terex Corporation and/or its subsidiaries in the USA and other countries. All rights are reserved.
Terex® is a registered trademark of Terex Corporation in the USA and many other countries.

Date d'effet : Juillet 2015.

Les spécifications et prix des produits sont sujets & modification sans avis ou obligation. Les photographies et/ou dessins contenus dans ce documents
sont uniquement pour illustration. Veuillez vous référer a la notice d'utilisation appropriée pour les instructions quant a I'utilisation correcte de cet
équipement. Tout manquement au suivi de la notice d'utilisation appropriée lors de I'utilisation de notre équipement ou tout acte autrement irresponsable
peut résulter en blessure corporelle sérieuse ou mortelle La seule garantie applicable a notre équipement est la garantie standard écrite applicable & un
produit et & une vente spécifique. Terex n'offre aucune autre garantie, expresse ou explicite. Les produis et services proposés peuvent étre des marques
de fabrique, des marques de service ou des appellations commerciales de Terex Corporation et/ou ses filiales aux Etats Unis et dans les autres pays,

et tous les droits sont réservés. <TEREX» est une marque déposée de Terex Corporation aux Etats Unis et dans de nombreux autres pays.

Fecha efectiva: Julio 2015.

Los precios y las especificaciones de productos pueden sufrir cambios sin aviso previo u obligacion. Las fotografias o dibujos de este documento tienen
un fin meramente ilustrativo. Consulte el manual de instrucciones del operador correspondiente para mas informacion sobre el uso correcto de este
equipo. El hecho de no respetar el manual del operador correspondiente al utilizar el equipo o actuar de forma irresponsable puede suponer lesiones
graves o fatales. La unica garantia aplicable a nuestro equipo es la garantia escrita estandar correspondiente a cada producto y venta, y TEREX no amplia
dicha garantia de forma expresa o implicita. Los productos y servicios mencionados pueden ser marcas registradas, marcas de servicio o nombres de
marca de TEREX Corporation o de sus filiales en Estados Unidos de América y otros paises, y se reservan todos los derechos. ,TEREX" es una marca
comercial registrada de Terex Corporation en Estados Unidos de América y muchos otros paises.

Data de vigéncia: Julho 2015.

Especificagoes e pregos dos produtos sujeitos a alteragao sem aviso prévio ou obrigagdes. As fotografias e/ou desenhos deste documento servem
apenas para fins ilustrativos. Consulte o respectivo Manual de Instrugdes para instrugdes sobre o uso correto deste equipamento. A falta de atengao
ao respectivo Manual do Operador no uso de nosso equipamento ou a operagao da maquina em condi¢des improprias pode resultar em leséo grave
ou morte. A Unica garantia aplicavel aos nossos equipamentos € a garantia padrao por escrito, aplicavel ao produto especifico e a sua venda, sem que
nenhuma outra, expressa ou implicita, seja oferecida pela Terex. Os produtos e servigos listados podem ser marcas comerciais, marcas de servigo ou
nomes-fantasia da Terex Corporation e/ou suas subsidiarias nos EUA e em outros paises. Todos os direitos reservados. Terex® é marca registrada da
Terex Corporation nos EUA e muitos outros paises.

Bctynaet B cuny: Vionb 2015 1.

TexHUUeCKne XapaKTepPUCTVKM 1 LieHbI MOTYT U3MEHATbCA Ge3 NpefBapUTENbHOTO yBeLOMNeHNs 1 6e3 Kakux-nnbo 06a3aTenbCTs ans npomssogutens. Qotorpadum v (mnm)
YepTexu, NCNoNb30BaHHbIE B AOKYMEHTE, MPMBeAeHbl NCKITIOUUTENBHO B KaUecTBe MMoCcTpauui. VIHCTpYKLUMM No npaBunam 3KCrniyatauym AalTca B COOTBETCTBYIOLLMX
PYKOBOACTBaX [N ONepaTopOB faHHOrOo 060PYAOBaHNSA. HeBbINONHEHME peKOMEHALMI PYKOBOACTBA MO SKCMyaTaLumy Halero obopyoBaHUA Unm gpyrve
6e30TBETCTBEHHbIE [1e/ICTBIA MOTYT NOBIEYb Cepbe3Hble TPaBMbl UK CMepTb. EANHCTBEHHON rapaHTUel, AeNCTBYIOLLEN B OTHOLLEHWM Hallero o6opyAoBaHUs, ABNAETCA
CTaHAapTHas $opma NMCbMEHHOW rapaHTM Ha AaHHbIN TUN 060PYA0BaHUA U Ha YCIIOBUS €ro NPOJAXN.
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